9:00-
9:10

9:10-
9:30

9:30-
11:00

11:00-
11:10

11:10-
11:25

11:25-
11:45

11:45-
12:00

Meeting

9:00 am —12:00 pm

Ventura River Watershed Council

Thursday, August 7, 2014

E.P. Foster Library Topping Room, 651 E. Main St., Ventura

(Free parking behind library off of Chestnut St.)

Facilitated by Lorraine Walter, Ventura River Watershed Coordinator

Agenda

Topic and Discussion Leader

Opening remarks, agenda review,
introductions, announcements, updates

San Antonio Creek Spreading Grounds
Elizabeth Martinez, Ventura County
Watershed Protection District

Watershed Management Plan
- Findings
- Campaigns

Break

Watershed Management Plan
- Campaigns

Local Response to California’s
Resolution regarding Emergency
Regulation of Urban Water Conservation
Water Suppliers

Watersheds Coalition of Ventura County
Lynn Rodriguez, WCVC Program Manager

Desired Outcome/Description

Welcome; review purpose of meeting; introductions and
announcements

Report on the completed restoration of the San Antonio Creek
Spreading Grounds. The spreading grounds will divert surface
water for recharge of the Ojai Valley Groundwater Basin: an
estimated average of 126 acre-feet up to a maximum of 914
acre-feet of water per year.

Review and discuss the draft Findings and Campaigns for the
watershed management plan.

Requested Action: Approve Findings

Continue item #3.

Discuss local water supplier response to the state’s recent
resolution declaring certain types of urban water waste a
criminal infraction.

Update on the WCVC Proposition 84 Drought Emergency
Grant proposal, and other WCVC news.

Next Watershed Council meeting: Wednesday, September 10, 6:00 pm — 8:30 pm (evening meeting)
Oak View Community Center, 18 Valley Rd. Oak View.

Ventura River Watershed Council Meeting Agenda, 8-7-14
Contact: Lorraine Walter, Ventura River Watershed Coordinator, lorraine@ovlc.org, 805/649-6852 x4, www.venturawatershed.org

lofl



mailto:lorraine@ovlc.org
http://www.venturawatershed.org/

