

Ventura River Watershed Council Meeting

Thursday, August 7, 2014 9:00 am – 12:00 pm

E.P. Foster Library Topping Room, 651 E. Main St., Ventura (Free parking behind library off of Chestnut St.)

Facilitated by Lorraine Walter, Ventura River Watershed Coordinator

Agenda

#		Topic and Discussion Leader	Desired Outcome/Description
1	9:00- 9:10	Opening remarks, agenda review, introductions, announcements, updates	Welcome; review purpose of meeting; introductions and announcements
2	9:10- 9:30	San Antonio Creek Spreading Grounds Elizabeth Martinez, Ventura County Watershed Protection District	Report on the completed restoration of the San Antonio Creek Spreading Grounds. The spreading grounds will divert surface water for recharge of the Ojai Valley Groundwater Basin: an estimated average of 126 acre-feet up to a maximum of 914 acre-feet of water per year.
3	9:30- 11:00	Watershed Management Plan - Findings - Campaigns	Review and discuss the draft Findings and Campaigns for the watershed management plan. Requested Action: Approve Findings
	11:00- 11:10	Break	
3	11:10- 11:25	Watershed Management Plan - Campaigns	Continue item #3.
4	11:25- 11:45	Local Response to California's Resolution regarding Emergency Regulation of Urban Water Conservation Water Suppliers	Discuss local water supplier response to the state's recent resolution declaring certain types of urban water waste a criminal infraction.
5	11:45- 12:00	Watersheds Coalition of Ventura County Lynn Rodriguez, WCVC Program Manager	Update on the WCVC Proposition 84 Drought Emergency Grant proposal, and other WCVC news.

Next Watershed Council meeting: Wednesday, September 10, 6:00 pm – 8:30 pm (evening meeting)
Oak View Community Center, 18 Valley Rd. Oak View.